www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2017 Eaton 19
1F1FLBD mogul bodies
Applications:
LBD mogul bodies are installed at 90° bends
in rigid conduit to:
•  Act as pull outlets for conductors that are
stiff due to large size or type of insulation
•  Make 90° bends in conduit system,

•  Fed. Spec.: W-C-586d
•  CSA standard: 22.2 No. 18
Ordering information:
1/2”- 1” 11/4” - 2”, 5” - 6” 21/2” - 4”
Dimensions (in inches):
Replacement cover assembly with hardware
Replacement rubber gaskets for above sizes
Options:
Description Suffix
• Material – copper-free aluminum ......... SA
 Available in select sizes
Options for mogul with drain assembly
(available on sizes 2 1/2” to 6” only):
• Body factory drilled and tapped
with 1/2” NPT female thread to
accept CD drain ................................... WD
Hub size Cat. # Hub size Cat. # Hub size Cat. #
1/2” LBD1100A 11/4” LBD4400 31/2” LBD9900A
3/4” LBD2200A 11/2” LBD5500A 4” LBD10900
1” LBD3300A 2” LBD6600A 5” LBD012
21/2” LBD7700A 6” LBD014
3” LBD8800A
Hub size Cat. # Hub size Cat. # Hub size Cat. #
1/2” GASK680R 11/4” GASK683R 31/2” GASK989R
3/4” GASK681R 11/2” GASK684R 4” GASK989R
1” GASK682R 2” GASK684R 5” GASK687R
21/2” GASK990R 6” GASK688R
3” GASK990R
Hub size Cat. # Hub size Cat. # Hub size Cat. #
1/2” LBD100 11/4” LBD400 3” LBD800
3/4” LBD200 11/2” LBD600 31/2” LBD900